
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010547-2023 

Contract

Proj8882 - Nepal - APPIIC Bridging Contract

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010547
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03be2c  
Published 12 April 2023, 4:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

Edward.Light@fcdo.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2070080932

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010547-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010547-2023
mailto:Edward.Light@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Proj8882 - Nepal - APPIIC Bridging Contract

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79200000 - Accounting, auditing and fiscal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract to deliver technical and operational support to the Office of the Investment Board
of Nepal (OIBN) through the Accelerating Public and Private Investment in Infrastructure
Component (APPIIC) of Accelerating Infrastructure and Investment in Nepal programme
(AIIN)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

http://www.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

Value excluding VAT: £899,999

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

NP - Nepal

Main site or place of performance

Kathmandu

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overall objectives of the APPIIC Contract are to provide a team of embedded
technical experts to work alongside the team of government officials, answering to the
Chief Executive Officer (CEO). This embedded team will support OIBN to deliver its core
mandate of facilitating private investments and PPPs over $60m or 200 MW, and
investment promotion. Alongside this core mandate, the embedded team will support
OIBN to become more sustainable as an institution, reducing the need for external
support over time.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Call off contract from a Framework (this option is not given in the drop down)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Proj_8882

Title

Proj8882 - Nepal - APPIIC Bridging Contrac

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 5

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DT Global International Development Ltd

Redhill

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £899,999

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Foreign and Commonwealth Development Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T08:15:24+0100
	TCPDF




